*(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS,
REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE)

CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be
effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(nr) Carol Eady

(5)(nr) Renee Slotten-Beauchamp

(5)(nr) Kevin Hafemann

(5)(nr) Michelle Ellison Sanders

(2)(r)  Vicki Cox

(5)(nr)  Andrew Holloway

(4)(r)  Gary Johnson

(4)(r)  Christine Wojciechowski

(2)(r)  Timothy Salaam

(5)(nr) Hannah Ingram

(5)(r) Denise Long

(3)(nr) Jaideep Kakumanu

(2)(nr) Jaeden Nation

(5)(r) Erin Fonseca

Interim Chief Human Resources Officer
Office of the Chief of Human Resources

Director |, Nutrition Services
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Manager Ill, Emergency Operations
Office of the Chief of Staff

Principal I, Garland
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal 1l, Wedgewood
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Financial Plan & Budget Coordinator IlI
Office of the Chief of Finance

Employment Relations Specialist Il
Office of the Chief of Human Relations

Assistant Principal |, Lincoln
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Coordinator Il, Building Operations
Office of the Chief of Operations

Gear Up Coordinator |l
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Communication Associate Il
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Programmer Tech Il, Technology

Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance

Accountant I
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Associate |l, Recreation Supervision
Office of the Chief of Operations

Schedule 03, Range 18A
$193,692

Schedule 03, Range 14A
$158,783

Schedule 03, Range 13A
$129,689

Schedule 03, Range 14T
$117,077

Schedule 03, Range 11C
109,440

Schedule 03, Range 08A
106,000

Schedule 03, Range 09A
$92,533

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$88,912

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$80,755

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$79,171

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$66,317

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$64,792

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$63,945

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$63,945
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(8)(nr)

(6)(nr)

(2)(r)

The Interim Superintendent has assigned the following individual(s) to the classifications indicated for the purpose of
implementing the Corrective Action Plan set forth by the Department of Public Instruction in June 2024.

Begmyrat Nepesov Comptroller (effective 01/22/2025) Schedule 03, Range 15A
Office of the Chief of Finance $150,000
Franco Soma Manager |, Grants Accounting (effective 01/06/2025) Schedule 03, Range 11A
Office of the Chief of Finance $115,000

The Board Clerk recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon
approval by the Board.

Delia Williams Administrative Assistant | Schedule 03, Range 01A
Office of Board Governance $54,089

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval)

®)(r)

(8)(nr)

(5)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

®)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(4)(r)

(4)(nr)

(2)(r)

Denise Sather School Psychologist $50.00
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/02/25 to 06/13/25

Karen Steen School Psychologist $50.00
Office of the Chief of Academics
03/03/25 to 06/13/25

Jeffery Krupar Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/30/25

James Lawton Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
12/01/24 to 05/31/25

Lorraine Applewhite Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/30/25

Sandra Schroeder Project Manager & Site Coordinator $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/30/25

Nancy Becker Knowledge Transfer for New Manager & Start of School Year Support $40.00
Office of the Chief of Communication and School Performance
01/07/25 to 06/07/25

Beverly Conner Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/20/25

John Sanchez Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/20/25

Janine Cano-Graber Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/20/25

Yvette Martel Administrator Coaching & Mentoring $40.00
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/20/25

20f3|Page



(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(6)(nr)

(2)(r)

(6)(nr)

(6)(nr)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(7)(r)

®)(r)

(6)(nr)

®)(r)

(5)(r)

(5)(r)

Lolita Harden

Joseph Hartlaub

Virginia McFadden

Thresessa Childs

Jay Navone

Margie Hood

Christina Flood

Rosemary Hayes

Karen Romantini

Richard Faraj

Colleen Munch

Michelle Wielebski

Bruce Dryer

Brett Fuller

Roberta McLoud

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/20/25

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/20/25

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/30/25

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25 to 06/30/25

School Safety & Security Supervisor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/03/25 to 07/31/25

ESSER Project Manager
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/02/25 to 01/31/25

Education Pathway
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/25 to 06/30/25

Administrative Assistant Ill
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/11/24 to 06/15/25

Refugee Student Service Provider
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/02/25 to 06/02/25

Refugee Student Service Provider
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/02/25 to 06/02/25

Primary Instructional Coach
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/28/25 to 07/29/25

Teals Support Bradley Tech
Office of the Chief of School Administration
03/03/25 to 09/03/25

Grant Project Coordinator
Office of the Chief of Academics
02/01/25 to 08/01/25

ESSER Project Manager
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/25 to 01/31/25

Induction & Support
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/25 to 06/15/25

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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(5)(r)

(4)(r)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(4)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(4)(r)

®)(r)

Laura Naughton

Dan Ruiz

Gary Kowalski

Milo Lee

Erica Cook

Lourdes Perez

Julie Kenny

Henry Flemming

Shelia Milton

Brenda Martinez

Angel Aguirre

Resident
Non-resident

Native American
African American

Induction & Support
Office of the Chief of Academics
12/01/24 to 05/30/25

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/27/25 to 06/13/25

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/27/25 to 06/13/25

Scan Monitor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/13/25 to 06/10/25

Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/27/25 to 06/13/25

Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/27/25 to 06/13/25

Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/27/25 to 06/27/25

Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/27/25 to 06/13/25

Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/27/25 to 06/13/25

Secretary Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/22/25 to 06/20/25

Law Clerk
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
01/22/25 to 06/20/25

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$23.75

$20.00

40f3|Page



~NOoO Oovbh W

Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Other

Two or more
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