*(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(nr)	Carol Eady	Interim Chief Human Resources Officer Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 18A \$193,692
(5)(nr)	Renee Slotten-Beauchamp	Director I, Nutrition Services Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 14A \$158,783
(5)(nr)	Kevin Hafemann	Manager III, Emergency Operations Office of the Chief of Staff	Schedule 03, Range 13A \$129,689
(5)(nr)	Michelle Ellison Sanders	Principal II, Garland Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 14T \$117,077
(2)(r)	Vicki Cox	Assistant Principal II, Wedgewood Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 11C 109,440
(5)(nr)	Andrew Holloway	Financial Plan & Budget Coordinator III Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 08A 106,000
(4)(r)	Gary Johnson	Employment Relations Specialist II Office of the Chief of Human Relations	Schedule 03, Range 09A \$92,533
(4)(r)	Christine Wojciechowski	Assistant Principal I, Lincoln Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$88,912
(2)(r)	Timothy Salaam	Coordinator II, Building Operations Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$80,755
(5)(nr)	Hannah Ingram	Gear Up Coordinator II Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$79,171
(5)(r)	Denise Long	Communication Associate II Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$66,317
(3)(nr)	Jaideep Kakumanu	Programmer Tech II, Technology Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$64,792
(2)(nr)	Jaeden Nation	Accountant II Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$63,945
(5)(r)	Erin Fonseca	Associate II, Recreation Supervision Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$63,945

The Interim Superintendent has assigned the following individual(s) to the classifications indicated for the purpose of implementing the Corrective Action Plan set forth by the Department of Public Instruction in June 2024.

	implementing the Corrective Action	on Plan set forth by the Department of Public Instruction in June 2	024.
(5)(nr)	Begmyrat Nepesov	Comptroller (effective 01/22/2025) Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 15A \$150,000
(5)(nr)	Franco Soma	Manager I, Grants Accounting (effective 01/06/2025) Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 11A \$115,000
	The Board Clerk recommends the approval by the Board.	at the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indic	cated, to be effective upon
(2)(r)	Delia Williams	Administrative Assistant I Office of Board Governance	Schedule 03, Range 01A \$54,089
RECOM	MMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To	be effective upon the Boards approval)	
(5)(r)	Denise Sather	School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/02/25 to 06/13/25	\$50.00
(5)(nr)	Karen Steen	School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics 03/03/25 to 06/13/25	\$50.00
(5)(r)	Jeffery Krupar	Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Princi Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/30/25	pals \$40.00
(5)(r)	James Lawton	Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Princi Office of the Chief of School Administration 12/01/24 to 05/31/25	pals \$40.00
(2)(r)	Lorraine Applewhite	Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Princi Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/30/25	pals \$40.00
(5)(r)	Sandra Schroeder	Project Manager & Site Coordinator Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/30/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Nancy Becker	Knowledge Transfer for New Manager & Start of School Year S Office of the Chief of Communication and School Performance 01/07/25 to 06/07/25	• •
(2)(r)	Beverly Conner	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/20/25	\$40.00
(4)(r)	John Sanchez	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/20/25	\$40.00
(4)(nr)	Janine Cano-Graber	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/20/25	\$40.00
(0) ()	N		***

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring

01/01/25 to 06/20/25

Office of the Chief of School Administration

(2)(r)

Yvette Martel

\$40.00

(2)(r)	Lolita Harden	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/20/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Joseph Hartlaub	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/20/25	\$40.00
(5)(nr)	Virginia McFadden	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/30/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Thresessa Childs	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/30/25	\$40.00
(5)(nr)	Jay Navone	School Safety & Security Supervisor Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/03/25 to 07/31/25	\$40.00
(5)(nr)	Margie Hood	ESSER Project Manager Office of the Chief of Academics 01/02/25 to 01/31/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Christina Flood	Education Pathway Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/25 to 06/30/25	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Rosemary Hayes	Administrative Assistant III Office of the Chief of Academics 11/11/24 to 06/15/25	\$35.00
(5)(r)	Karen Romantini	Refugee Student Service Provider Office of the Chief of Academics 01/02/25 to 06/02/25	\$35.00
(7)(r)	Richard Faraj	Refugee Student Service Provider Office of the Chief of Academics 01/02/25 to 06/02/25	\$35.00
(5)(r)	Colleen Munch	Primary Instructional Coach Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/28/25 to 07/29/25	\$35.00
(5)(nr)	Michelle Wielebski	Teals Support Bradley Tech Office of the Chief of School Administration 03/03/25 to 09/03/25	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Bruce Dryer	Grant Project Coordinator Office of the Chief of Academics 02/01/25 to 08/01/25	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Brett Fuller	ESSER Project Manager Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/25 to 01/31/25	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Roberta McLoud	Induction & Support Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/25 to 06/15/25	\$30.00

(5)(r)	Laura Naughton	Induction & Support Office of the Chief of Academics 12/01/24 to 05/30/25	\$30.00
(4)(r)	Dan Ruiz	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/27/25 to 06/13/25	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Gary Kowalski	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/27/25 to 06/13/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Milo Lee	Scan Monitor Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/13/25 to 06/10/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Erica Cook	Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/27/25 to 06/13/25	\$25.00
(4)(r)	Lourdes Perez	Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/27/25 to 06/13/25	\$25.00
(5)(r)	Julie Kenny	Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/27/25 to 06/27/25	\$25.00
(2)(r)	Henry Flemming	Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/27/25 to 06/13/25	\$25.00
(2)(r)	Shelia Milton	Cellphone, Monitoring, Outside Exits Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/27/25 to 06/13/25	\$25.00
(4)(r)	Brenda Martinez	Secretary Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/22/25 to 06/20/25	\$23.75
(5)(r)	Angel Aguirre	Law Clerk Office of the Chief of Human Resources 01/22/25 to 06/20/25	\$20.00

R	Resident
Nr	Non-resident
1 2	Native American African American

- Asian/Pacific Islander
- Hispanic White
- Other
- 3 4 5 6 7 Two or more